1 PS8646A               10/04/04
LVTTL/
LVCMOS
LVPECL
VDD1NC 8
D2Q 7
NC3QN 6
GND4/EN 5

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI90LVP10W W 8-pin SOIC
PI90LVP10WE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin SOIC
PI90LVP10U U 8-pin MSOP
PI90LVP10UE U Pb-free & Green, 8-pin MSOP
Περιχοµ Σεµιχονδυχτορ Χορπορατιον   1−800−435−2336 ωωω.περιχοµ.χοµ
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor